
Area Leaders and Precinct Data Reps      (02-2023) 
 

Precinct Organization & Development Chair: Louise Machinist 412.979.4844 srqprecinct109@gmail.com 
Data Rep Team Leader: David Lapovsky 914.830.4584  dlapovsky@aol.com 

Area Precincts Area Leader Precinct Data Rep 
Area 1 101, 103, 109, 111, 113, 

115, 117, 119, 123, 203, 
205, 207   

Ed Sabol   
908.247.6962 
eddiedc3@gmail.com 

SRQArea1@gmail.com 

John Singer 
732.236.0559 
jgs@pobox.com 
 

Area 2 East 
(15 precincts) 

105, 106, 107, 121, 125 
127, 129, 131, 215, 217, 
219, 221, 229, 231, 407 

 

Louise Machinist 
412.979.4844 
srqprecinct109@gmail.com 

 

John Singer 
732.236.0559 
jgs@pobox.com 

Area 2 West 
(12 Precincts) 

201, 209, 211, 213, 223, 
225, 227, 401, 403, 405, 
411, 413 

Tom Peter &   Jayne Wallace 
941.544.8199       917.374.9746 
srqprecinct223@gmail.com 

wallacejayne@outlook.com 

Joni Steinberg 
941.724.0862 
jonisteinberg8@gmail.com 
 

Area 3   
(18 Precincts) 

133, 135, 233, 303, 409, 
415, 417, 419, 421, 423, 
425, 427, 429, 431, 433, 
501, 503, 505 

 

 Joni Steinberg 
941.724.0862 
jonisteinberg8@gmail.com 
 

Area 4 
 (27 precincts) 

301, 305, 307, 315, 321, 
435, 437, 507, 509, 511, 
513, 515, 517, 519, 521, 
523, 525, 527, 529, 531, 
533, 535, 537, 539, 541, 
543, 545 

Tom “Buzz” O’Donnell 
413.822.1086 
todonnell101@gmail.com 

Elaine Terrill 
563.260.2502 
eterrill.dems@gmail.com 
 

Area 5  
(15 precincts) 

309, 311, 313, 317, 319, 
323, 325, 327, 329, 331, 
333, 335, 337, 339, 341 

Interim: Nancy Ceci 
(609) 280-3893              
nsceci@verizon.net   

 

Elaine Terrill 
563.260.2502 
eterrill.dems@gmail.com 
 

 
Action Coordinators 
Precinct Bulk Mail (over 200 pieces)  
Diane Wulterkens  
dlwulterkens@gmail.com 
715.703.7244 

Precinct Text Requests  
Pam Newberry & Brian Goncalo 
pjnewberry@gmail.com   941.400.3191 
bgoncalo@thearassist.com  941.232.4954  
 

Precinct Canvass Requests  
Emily Rizzo 
rizzoe1@gmail.com  941.716.6072 
 

Precinct Phonebank Requests   
Emily Rizzo 
rizzoe1@gmail.com  941.716.6072 
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